
0 SBI ©30ml© caB# au3©;
VTqfftT Tia tH

STATE BANK OF INDIA

SARB/TVM/ARC/.. ely..../2024 – 25
Date: 06.01.2025

Place: Thiruvananthapuram
Registerd with ADWithout Prejudice

To

Shri. Harisankar Mohanachandran Nair

VP No: 12/599/1, Silver Rock Gardens

Kattuvila, Peyad PO

ThiruvarIarlthapuram - 695573
APPENDIX- IV-A

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that
the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the State Bank of India, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, will be sold on “As is
where is", “As is what is", and “Whatever there is” basis on 15.02.2025 for recovery of Rs. 58,82,797/-
(Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Seven Only) as on 06.01.2025

with future interest and cost, due to State Bank of India from Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s) Shri. Harisankar
Mohanachandran Nair, VP No: 12/599/1, Silver Rock GardenS Kattuvila, Peyad PO, ThiruvananthapurarrI -
695573

The reserve price will be Rs 65,56,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lacs Fifty Six Thousand only). The earnest

money deposit will be Rs.6,55,600/- (Rupees Six Lacs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred only) and Bid
Increment will be Rs 15,000/-.

Description of Immovable property
Extent Boundaries

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of 02.22
Ares of land and residential building and all other things
attached thereto in Re Sy No: 251/1 a1-1-5 in Block No: 02
of Vilappil Village, Kattakada Taluk, Thiruvananthapuram
District in the name of Harisankar Mohanachandran Nair as

per Sale Deed No: 253/2021 dated 20.01.2021 of SRO

Malayinkeezhu

North
South

East

West

Property of Christopher

Panchayath Road

Property of Hemalatha

Property of Kunjamma
Alexander

For detailed terms anI
q

Foi

}nOtions of the sale please refer to https:
F i;TATE B

febkrav.in

ntu?. i
gARB

fIIEel,1 !

FtlruvaiidhlttRplf= nm

AutflorfsecfcJfKcer,fa4fAm8ntrtuvandm#ap4rraar

@ bank.sbi

'b 047 1 2318096
0471 2317095
0471 2311076

A 0471 2315040
M sbi.10058@shi.co.In

Ldafrn ltnmRm ©brnRnl
nJa6ms8aQ©i tra lgu
gYM. fOo. M\nil ea36nl06rB-

algcJ3nul$'qaaul@, aryaN-eng
naa)rRi' 8ruaB f,1l. 8.

©nQ2amatD,JaQo - 695 033

Tvr 77nuTfia7;rBftvrrvr
W.qq.W n+in
MQthZUIhTWItH M
Fd+1+1 qd+ fir. fr.
fRTaqnin - 695 033

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch
LMS Compound
Opp: Museum West Gate
Vikas Bhavan P.C)

Thiruvananthapuram - 695033


